Assignment

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventors name previously recorded on Reel 030442 Frame 0770. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rohan John Holt	04/23/2013
James Michael McBride	04/23/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Outback Software PTY LTD
Level 8, 65 York St.
Sydney, NSW
AUSTRALIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13715569

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

2064479700

Phone:

2064476257

Email:

patents@foster.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Foster Pepper PLLC

Address Line 1:

1111 3rd Ave.

Address Line 2:

**Suite 3400** 

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

file://C:\Users\weinm\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet File **PATENT** 6/6/2013

F P

**2**009/010

Page 2 of 2

Assignment

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206202-1004-101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia Walker	
Signature:	/Tricia Walker/	
Date:	06/04/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=206202-1004asgnx#page1.tif source=206202-1004asgnx#page2.tif source=206202-1004asgnx#page3.tif		
DECEMBER INTO DATA TO A L		

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2413076

Receipt Date:

06/04/2013

Fee Amount:

\$40

**REEL: 030825 FRAME: 0500** 

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 1 of 2



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date 04/23/2013	
Rohan John Holt		
John Michael McBride	04/23/2013	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Outback Software PTY LTD
Street Address:	Level 8
Internal Address:	65 York St.
City:	Sydney, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13715569

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2064479700 Fax Number: Phone: 2064476257 Email: patents@foster.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=9HHQRY58F32R-1768

Correspondent Name: Foster Pepper PLLC Address Line 1: 1111 3rd Avenue

PATENT5/17/2013

Page 2 of 2

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Address Line 2: Suite 3400 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		206202-1004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tricia Walker	
Signature:		/Tricia Walker/	
Date:		05/17/2013	
source=206202-1004 source=206202-1004	Total Attachments: 3 source=206202-1004asgnx#page1.tif source=206202-1004asgnx#page2.tif source=206202-1004asgnx#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT2393407 05/17/2013 \$40		

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname = 9 HHQRY 58F32R-1768

**PATENT**/17/2013

**REEL: 030825 FRAME: 0502** 

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Rohan John Holt

Attorney Docket No.

206202-1004-101

Serial No.

James Michael McBride 13/715,569

Group Art Unit:

Filing Date:

December 14, 2012

Examiner:

-----

Title:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MINIMIZING A TOTAL NUMBER OF CUTS

TO SEPARATE MEDIA INSTANCES IMAGED ONTO A MEDIA SHEET

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Rohan John Holt, residing at 8915 196<sup>th</sup> St. SW, Edmonds, Washington 98026, am one of the inventors named in the above-identified United States patent application;

WHEREAS, I, James Michael McBride, residing at 9843 SW 148<sup>th</sup> St., Vashon, Washington 98070, am one of the inventors named in the above-identified United States patent application;

AND, WHEREAS, Outback Software PTY LTD, an Australian, limited liability company, having a principal address at Level 8, 65 York St., Sydney, NSW, Australia (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, I hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions, including all improvements, variations, derivations and inventive subject matter directly or indirectly related to the patent application and inventions, and all provisional or nonprovisional patent applications or issued patents that have been or may be granted thereon, including without limitation all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, and extensions of the patent applications or patents, or any other form of protection for the inventions related to the patent application, in the United States and foreign countries; all rights of action arising from the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions; all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions, and the right to sue

-1-

16579 CUSTOMER NUMBER 51291581.1 FOSTER PEPPER PLLC 1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3299 PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700 and collect damages for such infringement; all of the foregoing assigned rights to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to: make and prosecute any and all applications on the inventions, maintain and enforce any and all patents on the inventions, and confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions in the United States and foreign countries, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me. In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure my signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in this paragraph, or to otherwise perfect in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions, I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney in fact, to act for and in my behalf to execute, verify and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me. I hereby waive and quitclaim to the ASSIGNEE any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which I now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law, and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED at EDMONDS	(city), WA (state). on APRIL 23 2013, (Date).		
EXECUTED at	Rohan John Holt  (city), (state), on, (Date).		
	John Michael McBride		

-2-

16579 CUSTOMER NUMBER FOSTER PEPPER PLLC 1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUTIE 3400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3299 PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAV-4206-447-9700

REEL: 030825 FRAME: 0504

and collect damages for such infringement; all of the foregoing assigned rights to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to: make and prosecute any and all applications on the inventions, maintain and enforce any and all patents on the inventions, and confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the inventions and all applications and patents on the inventions in the United States and foreign countries, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me. In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure my signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in this paragraph, or to otherwise perfect in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions, I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney in fact, to act for and in my behalf to execute, verify and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me. I hereby waive and quitclaim to the ASSIGNEE any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which I now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law, and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED at	(city), _	(	state), on	, (Date).
4				
		Rohan John I	Holt	
EXECUTED atVas	shon(city), _	_w\	(state), on _23-Ap	or-2013, (Date).
		James Micha	ael McBride	

-2-

16579 CUSTOMER NUMBER FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3400
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3299
PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700

PATENT REEL: 030825 FRAME: 0505